| ONID NO. 0001-0021 (BAP. 0/30/2003) | 02426062 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|--|
| Tab settings | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): John W. Warwick | Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Flow Control Systems, LLC Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other | Street Address: 2564 Nestlebrook Trail |
| 0.11 Q .100 | City: Virginia Beach State: VA Zip: 23456 |
| 04/ <u>9</u> /03 Execution Date: | Additional name(s) & addressęs) attached? Yes 🔽 No |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) |
| Additional numbers att | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Willcox & Savage, P.C. | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) |
| Attn: IP Administrator Internal Address: | Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: Suite 1800 One Commercial Place | 8. Deposit account number: |
| City:_NorfolkState:_VA_Zip:_23510 | ECTION |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Signature. John W. Warwick Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: Milfuler 00000058 6241485 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | |

04/18/2003 LMUE

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021 40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 013964 FRAME: 0404

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

(Dated: April 9,2003)

WHEREAS, John W. Warwick ("Assignor") did obtain a United States Patent for an wastewater flow control system No. 6,241,485, dated June 5, 2001 (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is now the sole owner of the Patent; and

WHEREAS, Flow Control Systems, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company ("Assignee"), whose mailing address is 2564 Nestlebrook Trail, Virginia Beach, Virginia 23456, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent, to the full end of the term for which the Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been signed on behalf of Assignor as of the date above written.

John W. Warwick

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

CITY/COUNTY OF Virginia Boach) to wit:

I.G. Donald Gardell, a Notary Public, do hereby certify that on this 9 Th day of April, 2003, personally appeared before me, John W. Warwick, who, being by me first duly sworn, declared that he signed the foregoing document and that the statements herein contained are true.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My commission expires: 10 - 31 - 06

RECORDED: 04/16/2003

1